

PUBLIC NOTICE SPECIAL SITTING OF COUNCIL

In a public notice dated September 7, 2023, the town gave notice of the holding of a special sitting of Council on **Wednesday, September 20, 2023, at 5:00 p.m.**, at Centre Lac-Brome, located at 270, Victoria Street, Brome Lake.

The list of items on the agenda for this meeting are the following:

- 1. AWARDING OF CONTRACT VLB2023-15 SNOW REMOVAL WEST-BROME SECTOR - 2023-202
- 2. AWARDING OF CONTRACT VLB2023-17 SNOW REMOVAL CENTRE LAC-BROME - 3 YEARS
- 3. AWARDING OF CONTRACT VLB2023-20 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES - FOSTER DAM SAFETY STUDY
- 4. AWARDING OF CONTRACT VLB2023-24 WELL DRILLING -GROUNDWATER RESEARCH
- 5. AWARDING OF CONTRACT MATERIAL CONTROL FOR PAVING AND DRAINAGE WORK (VLB2023-19)
- 6. AWARDING OF CONTRACT ABRASIVE SAND FOR SNOW REMOVAL
- 7. SIGNING AUTHORITY FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FOR UPGRADING MUNICIPAL DAMS

The agenda will be posted at Town Hall and published on the town's website at: lacbrome.ca/en/municipal-life/public-notices.

In accordance with section 325 of the *Cities and Towns Act*, the deliberations at that sitting must deal exclusively with items on the agenda, save if all the members of the council are then present and consent thereto.

Given at Brome Lake September 18, 2023

Owen Falquero, B.A., LL.B., J.D. Attorney Town Clerk